5454
FRAME AND GENERAL PURPOSE FIXINGS
PRODUCTION PROGRAMME - FRAME FIXINGS
Description
Recommended for fixing of downpipe clamping harnesses, cable containment systems
Technical data
Type of installation push-through installation
Substrate concrete, solid clay brick, solid sand-lime

Los [mm]
Concrete C20/25 160 80 160
Solid clay brick 160 80 160
Solid sand-lime brick 160 80 160
Perforated clay brick 160 80 160
Autoclaved aerated concrete 160 80 160
CHARACTERISTIC PULL-OUT RESISTANCE [kN]
Substrate KPD 10/12
Concrete C20/25 5.19 / 1.80
Solid clay brick 3.79 / 1.18
Solid sand-lime brick 3.72 / 1.23
Perforated clay brick 0.7 / -
Autoclaved aerated concrete 0.86 / 0.49
Code dk x Lk [mm] dw x Lw [mm] Max. fixture thickness
tfix [mm] SW-10 Pcs
Ø10 KPD-10100 10 x 100 7.0 x 105 20 SW-10 50
KPD-10160 10 x 160 7.0 x 165 80 SW-10 50
KPD-10200 10 x 200 7.0 x 205 120 SW-10 25
Ø12 KPD-12100 12 x 100 8.0 x 105 20 SW-10 25
KPD-12160 12 x 160 8.0 x 165 80 SW-10 25
KPD-12200 12 x 200 8.0 x 205 120 SW-10 25
TECHNICAL DATA
Parameter Unit KPD 10 KPD 12
Plug diameter dk[mm] 10 12
Hole diameter do [mm] 10 12